STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 24-066
LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY

Petition to Amend Tariff

Procedural Order Re: Cancelling Hearing

By procedural order dated June 6, 2024, the Commission scheduled a hearing in
the above-captioned matter on August 15, 2024. After holding a prehearing conference on
July 9, 2024 and reviewing the memorandum filed by the parties, the Commission has
determined a ruling on the petition can be made based on the papers. Accordingly, the
Commission CANCELS the August 15 hearing.

So ordered, this eighth day of August, 2024.
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Daniel C. Goldner Carleton B. Simpson
Chairman ommissioner Commissioner




DE 24-066
Page 2

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 24-066
Printed: 8/8/2024

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com
mcourtney@uptonhatfield.com
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov
Jeffrey.Faber@]libertyutilities.com
Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
mosbon@uptonhatfield.com
michael.sheehan@]libertyutilities.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
Adam.Yusuf(@Libertyutilities.com



	Service List - Docket Related
	Docket#: 24-066
	Printed: 8/8/2024


